
 

LAUREL ACRES TO SMITHVILLE VIA FOUNTAIN - 44 MILES 

  

              

    Direction Road 
Start of 

Leg 
Leg 

Miles 
End of 

Leg 

0     
Start - Laurel Acres Park, Church St. 
Mt Laurel 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1   Left Through Park 0.0 0.8 0.8 

2   Left Union Mill Rd 0.8 0.2 1.0 

3   Right S Lake Dr 1.0 0.5 1.5 

4   Right Elbo Ln 1.5 0.8 2.3 

5   Left 
Hainesport Mount Laurel Rd to 
SR38 2.3 4.0 6.3 

6   Straight Hainesport Mt Laurel Rd 6.3 0.9 7.2 

7   Right Marne Hwy 7.2 1.5 8.7 

8   Left CR 541|Mount Holly Ave 8.7 0.7 9.4 

9   Left Beverly Rancocas Rd 9.4 1.6 11.0 

10   Right Irick Rd 11.0 0.8 11.8 

11   Left Woodlane Rd (bad curve) 11.8 1.4 13.2 

12   Right 
Rancocas Springfield Rd to CR 
541 13.2 2.5 15.7 

13   Bear Rt. Fountain Ave 15.7 0.9 16.6 

14   Right Jacksonville Rd 16.6 0.5 17.1 

15   Right Oxmead Rd 17.1 1.4 18.5 

16   
Bear 
Left Oxmead Rd 18.5 3.5 22.0 

17   Right Smithville Rd to CR 537 22.0 0.9 22.9 

18   Straight Smithville Rd 22.9 0.9 23.8 

19     STOP AT OLD WORLD BAKERY 23.8 0.0 23.8 

20   Left Woodlane Rd CR 630 23.8 1.4 25.2 

21   Right Birmingham Rd (bumpy road) 25.2 3.5 28.7 

22   Right Pemberton Rd to SR 206 28.7 1.9 30.6 

23   Straight Pemberton Rd 30.6 0.4 31.0 

24   Right Main St 31.0 0.4 31.4 

25   Left Newbolds Corner Rd 31.4 2.1 33.5 

26   Left Eayrestown Newbolds Rd 33.5 1.4 34.9 

27   Right Bella Bridge Rd 34.9 1.4 36.3 



28   Left CR 541  36.3 0.2 36.5 

29   Right Fostertown Rd 36.5 0.2 36.7 

30   Left Stacy Haines Rd / Elbo Ln 36.7 4.7 41.4 

31   Left S Lake Dr  41.4 1.1 42.5 

32   Left Union Mill Rd 42.5 0.5 43.0 

33   Right Through Park 43.0 0.8 43.8 

34    Finish - 43.8     
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